
Dordt College (11-13) -vs- Doane (Neb.) (13-16)
2019-04-06 at Crete, Ne (Doane Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Schnakenberg, Josie (1)
Loss: Soodsma, Tianna (1)
HBP: None
PB: Oules, Jessica, De Roin, Carley, Bredemus, Erin, Heeringa, Hailey, Mundorf, Marlia, Kooiker, Jennifer, Cunard, Kenzie, Meyer, Ashley,
Arthur, Haileigh, Herrera, Erika
 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dordt College 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 0
Doane (Neb.) 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 6 3

Dordt College 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
VandenBerg, Marissa ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
De Roin, Carley lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Evavold, Rachel 1b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Heeringa, Hailey dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cunard, Kenzie cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Van Oort, Brooklyn 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Bredemus, Erin 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Smith, Abby c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kooiker, Jennifer 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Veldkamp, Hope 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Oules, Jessica rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Soodsma, Tianna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mundorf, Marlia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 1 4 0 0 10 0

2B: Evavold, Rachel (1)

Doane (Neb.) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Van Roy, Jordan lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Herrera, Erika rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Arthur, Haileigh dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Stearns, Jordyn 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Wiseman, Kailyn 3b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Edeal, Blaire 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Meyer, Ashley cf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Mashburn, Tayler c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kennedy, Haley ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Schnakenberg, Josie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 6 3 0 1 0

E: Wiseman, Kailyn (1); Kennedy, Haley (1); Schnakenberg, Josie
(1)

Dordt College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Veldkamp, Hope 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Oules, Jessica 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Soodsma, Tianna (L, 1) 5.0 5 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 0 –
De Roin, Carley 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Smith, Abby 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Bredemus, Erin 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
VandenBerg, Marissa 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Heeringa, Hailey 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Mundorf, Marlia 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 –
Kooiker, Jennifer 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Evavold, Rachel 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Van Oort, Brooklyn 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Cunard, Kenzie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 6 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 24 24 0 0

Doane (Neb.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wiseman, Kailyn 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Van Roy, Jordan 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Edeal, Blaire 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Mashburn, Tayler 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Meyer, Ashley 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Kennedy, Haley 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Arthur, Haileigh 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Schnakenberg, Josie (W, 1) 7.0 4 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 28 28 0 0 –
Stearns, Jordyn 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Herrera, Erika 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 4 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 28 28 0 0



Start: 11:00   Time: 01:09   



Play By Play
 
 


